



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 081594
Date 18 August 2015

Medical Insurance

Request:

1.
How much did the council spend on private medical insurance for council employees in each of the financial years 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15?

Nil – we do not provide council employees with private medical insurance.

2.
How many council employees had private medical insurance paid for by the council in each of the financial years 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15?

N/A

3.
What was the criteria for council employees to be eligible to have private medical insurance paid for by the council in each of the financial years 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15?

N/A

4.
What is the current criteria for council employees to be eligible to have private medical insurance paid for by the council?

N/A

5.
Which private medical insurance providers did the council use to cover medical insurance for its employees in each of the financial years 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15?

N/A

6.
Which private medical insurance providers does the council currently use to cover medical insurance for its employees?

N/A

7.

What are the names of the specific private medical insurance packages used by the council to cover medical insurance for its employees in each of the financial years 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15?

N/A

8.

What are the names of the specific private medical insurance packages currently used by the council to cover medical insurance for its employees?

N/A